/Pay 10/02)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David W. Burke	Name: Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Lance S. Kuhn James L. Maxwell	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📭 Yes 🔻	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger	0116 Hagus Bood B O Pay 50457
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	Street Address: 9115 Hague Road, P.O. Box 50457
☐ Other	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46250
March 29, 2004	
Execution Date: March 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤦 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	v application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/688,561	
	nbers attached? The Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Troy J. Cole	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriart	— Du England
McNett & Henry LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower,	8. Deposit account number:
	23-3030
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
סט אסי	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
-	going information is true and correct and any attached copy
Troy J. Cole	April 1, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signeture Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this paper is boing facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, (703) 305-5995, on the date shown below.

Date of SPATENT

007404-000556.TJC.266104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David W. Burke of 8951 Riverbend Court, Carmel, Indiana 46250, USA, Lance S. Kuhn of 8334 Barstow Drive, Fishers, Indiana 46038, USA, and James L. Maxwell of 485 Meadowview Court, Carmel, Indiana 46032, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AN ABUSED SENSOR DURING ANALYTE MEASUREMENT for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 9115 Hague Road P. O. Box 50457, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250-0457, USA desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this 29th day of March, 2004, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/688,561, Filed October 17, 2003) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 292 day of Movel, 2004

David W. Burke

STATE OF Indiana)
COUNTY OF Marion)
SS

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, David W. Burke, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Karla Biedenneister

Resident of Hamilton County

KARLA BIEDENMEISTER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
HAMILTON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 17,2007

My Commission Expires:

May 17, 2007

Assignment Page 2 of 4

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 25th day of	March.	. 20 <u>04</u> .
--	--------	------------------

Lance S. Kuhn

STATE OF Indiana

) SS:

COUNTY OF Hamion

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Lance S. Kuhn, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Karla Biedenneister

Resident of Hamilton County

My Commission Expires:

May 17, 2007

KARLA BIEDERNAMETICE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ENDIAMA
HAMILTON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 17,2007

Assignment Page 3 of 4

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 26 day of Much, 2004

es Maxwell
Maxwell

STATE OF Indiana

SS:

COUNTY OF Marion

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, James L. Maxwell, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Resident of Hamilton County

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

Karla buhabunganakak NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 17,2007

Assignment Page 4 of 4